

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6207/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in CRLM No.
3658/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAGNARAYAN BIND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sasgar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks to
enable the learned counsel for the respondent to take
instructions and also to file counter affidavit, if so advised.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master